NGB250 LF Datasheet v0922 Copyright © 2022 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
MODEL SELECTION
Model
Number
Nominal
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
(w/air)
Output
Power
(w/air)
Output Current
(convection)
Output Power
Convection
Output Current
(conduction)
Output Power
(conduction)
Standby
Output Fan Output
NGB250S12K 12V 19.1A 230W 12.1A 145W 12.1A 145W
Custom
modifications
available
upon request
Custom
modifications
available
upon request
NGB250S15K 15V 15.3A 230W 10.3A 155W 10.3A 155W
NGB250S24K 24V 10.4A 250W 7.3A 175W 7.3A 175W
NGB250S48K 48V 5.2A 250W 3.6A 175W 3.6A 175W
NGB250S56K² 56V 4.47A 250W 3.12A 175W 3.12A 175W
NGB250S12C 12V 19.1A 230W 12.1A 145W 12.1A 145W
NGB250S15C 15V 15.3A 230W 10.3A 155W 10.3A 155W
NGB250S24C 24V 10.4A 250W 7.3A 175W 7.3A 175W
NGB250S48C 48V 5.2A 250W 3.6A 175W 3.6A 175W
-xx³ 5-56V custom custom custom custom custom custom
Certification Description Notes
UL UL62368-1 / UL60601-1, 3rd Edition, Am1 Complies with BF rated application requirements
CSA CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1; 60601-1, Am1 Complies with BF rated application requirements